UNIVERSITY OF REGINA FACULTY OF GRADUATE STUDIES

GRADUATE TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE

Spring and Summer 2024 (202420) SEMESTER as of January 29, 2024 (subject to change)

(In Canadian Dollars)

			DOMESTIC TU	ITION			MANDA	TORY DOME	STIC STUDE	NT FEES	TOTAL DOMESTIC TUITION AND FEES							
CREDIT	Masters Programs	Master of Engineering (Including	Master of Nursing (NP &	Master of Journalism	Master of Science in Computer Science (Data Science and Human	PhD	Student's	Student Services, Health & Wellness	Academic	Total	Masters Programs	Master of Engineering (Including	Master of Nursing (NP & CNS)	Master of Journalism	Master of Science in Computer Science (Data Science and Human			
HOURS	(Including MCERT)	MCERT) (All Students)	CNS) (Including MCERT)	(Including MCERT)	Centered Computing)^^^	Programs*	Union Fees~**^	Fee^^	Technologies Fee***	Mandatory Student Fees	(Including MCERT)	MCERT) (All Students)	(Including MCERT)	(Including MCERT)	Centered Computing)^^^	PhD Programs*		
1	327.75					2,124.75	48.80	105.55	24.00	178.35	506.10			714.60				
2	655.50	1,072.50	1,072.50	1,072.50	1,072.50	2,124.75	54.30	105.55	24.00	183.85	839.35	1,256.35	1,256.35	1,256.35	1,256.35	2,308.60		
3	983.25	1,608.75	1,608.75	1,608.75	1,608.75	2,124.75	59.80	105.55	24.00	189.35	1,172.60	1,798.10	1,798.10	1,798.10	1,798.10	2,314.10		
4	1,311.00	2,145.00	2,145.00	2,145.00	2,145.00	2,124.75	65.30	105.55	24.00	194.85	1,505.85	2,339.85	2,339.85	2,339.85	2,339.85	2,319.60		
5	1,638.75	2,681.25	2,681.25	2,681.25	2,681.25	2,124.75	70.80	105.55	24.00	200.35	1,839.10	2,881.60	2,881.60	2,881.60	2,881.60	2,325.10		
6	1,966.50	3,217.50	3,217.50	3,217.50	3,217.50	2,124.75	76.30	105.55	24.00	205.85	2,172.35	3,423.35	3,423.35	3,423.35	3,423.35	2,330.60		
7	2,294.25	3,753.75		3,753.75		2,124.75	81.80	105.55	24.00	211.35	2,505.60	3,965.10		3,965.10	3,965.10			
8	2,622.00	4,290.00		4,290.00		2,124.75	87.30	105.55	24.00	216.85	2,838.85	4,506.85		4,506.85	4,506.85			
9	2,949.75	4,826.25		4,826.25	4,826.25	2,124.75	92.80	105.55	24.00	222.35	3,172.10	5,048.60		5,048.60	5,048.60			
10	3,277.50	5,362.50	5,362.50	5,362.50		2,124.75		105.55	24.00	227.85	3,505.35	5,590.35		5,590.35	5,590.35			
11	3,605.25	5,898.75		5,898.75		2,124.75	103.80	105.55	24.00	233.35	3,838.60	6,132.10		6,132.10	6,132.10	7		
12	3,933.00	6,435.00	6,435.00	6,435.00	6,435.00	2,124.75	109.30	105.55	24.00	238.85	4,171.85	6,673.85	6,673.85	6,673.85	6,673.85	2,363.60		

INTERNATIONAL TUITION								NDATORY IN	ITERNATION.	AL STUDENT	FEES	TOTAL INTERNATIONAL TUITION AND FEES						
		Master of			Master of Science in Computer Science (Data			Student					Master of			Master of Science in Computer Science (Data		
	Masters	Engineering	Master of	Master of	Science and			Services,				Masters	Engineering	Master of	Master of	Science and		
CREDIT	Programs (Including	(Including MCERT) (All	Nursing (NP & CNS) (Including	Journalism (Including	Human Centered	PhD	Student's Union	Health & Wellness	Academic Technologies	International	Total Mandatory	Programs (Including	(Including MCERT) (All	Nursing (NP & CNS) (Including	Journalism (Including	Human Centered	PhD	
HOURS	MCERT)	Students)	MCERT)		Computing)^^^	Programs*	Fees~**^	Fee^^	Fee***	Surcharge	Student Fees	MCERT)	Students)	MCERT)		Computing)^^^	Programs*	
1	327.75	536.25	536.25	536.25	536.25	2,124.75	48.80	105.55	24.00	1,334.50	1,512.85	1,840.60	2,049.10	2,049.10	2,049.10	2,049.10	3,637.60	
2	655.50	1,072.50	1,072.50	1,072.50	1,072.50	2,124.75	54.30	105.55	24.00	1,334.50	1,518.35	2,173.85	2,590.85		2,590.85	2,590.85	3,643.10	
3	983.25	1,608.75	1,608.75	1,608.75	1,608.75	2,124.75	59.80	105.55	24.00	1,334.50	1,523.85	2,507.10	3,132.60				3,648.60	
4	1,311.00	2,145.00	2,145.00	2,145.00	2,145.00	2,124.75	65.30	105.55	24.00	1,334.50	1,529.35	2,840.35	3,674.35			3,674.35	3,654.10	
5	1,638.75	2,681.25	2,681.25	2,681.25	2,681.25	2,124.75	70.80	105.55	24.00	1,334.50	1,534.85	3,173.60	4,216.10	4,216.10	4,216.10	4,216.10	3,659.60	
6	1,966.50	3,217.50	3,217.50	3,217.50	3,217.50	2,124.75	76.30	105.55	24.00	1,334.50	1,540.35	3,506.85	4,757.85	4,757.85	4,757.85	4,757.85	3,665.10	
7	2,294.25	3,753.75	3,753.75	3,753.75	3,753.75	2,124.75	81.80	105.55	24.00	1,334.50	1,545.85	3,840.10	5,299.60	5,299.60	5,299.60	5,299.60	3,670.60	
8	2,622.00	4,290.00	4,290.00	4,290.00	4,290.00	2,124.75	87.30	105.55	24.00	1,334.50	1,551.35	4,173.35	5,841.35	5,841.35	5,841.35	5,841.35	3,676.10	
9	2,949.75	4,826.25	4,826.25	4,826.25	4,826.25	2,124.75	92.80	105.55	24.00	1,334.50	1,556.85	4,506.60	6,383.10	6,383.10	6,383.10	6,383.10	3,681.60	
10	3,277.50	5,362.50	5,362.50	5,362.50	5,362.50	2,124.75	98.30	105.55	24.00	1,334.50	1,562.35	4,839.85	6,924.85	6,924.85	6,924.85	6,924.85	3,687.10	
11	3,605.25	5,898.75	5,898.75	5,898.75	5,898.75	2,124.75	103.80	105.55	24.00	1,334.50	1,567.85	5,173.10	7,466.60	7,466.60	7,466.60	7,466.60	3,692.60	
12	3,933.00	6,435.00	6,435.00	6,435.00	6,435.00	2,124.75	109.30	105.55	24.00	1,334.50	1,573.35	5,506.35	8,008.35	8,008.35	8,008.35	8,008.35	3,698.10	

		"GRS	T" TUITION				IDATORY ST	UDENT FEES	3	DOMESTIC TUITION AND FEES	INT'L TUITION AND FEES		
TUITION CREDIT HOURS	TUITION BILLING HOURS	SUBJECT/ COURSE NUMBER	SCHEDULE	STATUS	TUITION	Student's Union Fees~**^	Student Services, Health & Wellness Fee	Academic Technologies Fee	Total Mandatory Student Fees	International Surcharge (if applicable)			"GRST" EXPLANATORY NOTES
0	6	GRST 995AA	On Campus	Full time	1,966.50	76.30	105.55	24.00	205.85	1,334.50	2,172.35	3,506.85	GRST 995 AA and GRST 995 AB are for students who have finished the credit hour
0	3	GRST 995AB	On Campus	Part time	983.25	59.80	105.55	24.00	189.35	1,334.50	1,172.60	2,507.10	requirements of their programs but have yet to defend the thesis, or for whom the project/practicum are incomplete.
0	3	GRST 995AC	Off Campus	Part time	983.25	-	-	I -	_	1,334.50	983.25	2.317.75	GRST 995 AC - AF Are for University of Regina students taking courses at another
0	6	GRST 995AD	Off Campus	Full time	1,966.50	-	-	-	-	1,334.50	1,966.50	0.004.00	university under a particular Agreement, for credit to their program at the University of
0	9	GRST 995AE	Off Campus	Full time	2,949.75	-	-	-	-	1,334.50	2,949.75	4,284.25	Regina. Students will register in a section that is billed according to the transfer credit they are receiving. Tuition at the host university is waived, however, associated fees may
0	12	GRST 995AF	Off Campus	Full time	3,933.00	-	-	-	-	1,334.50	3,933.00	5,267.50	be applied.
0		GRST 995AG	On Campus	Part time		59.80	10E EE		165.35		105.05		···
	0	GRST 995AG	On Campus	Full time	- 4 000 50	76.30	105.55 105.55	24.00		4 004 50	165.35		GRST 995 AG is for visiting research students. GRST 996AA and GRST 996AB are for full or part-time students on extension.
0	0	GRST 996AA			1,966.50				205.85	1,334.50	2,172.35	-,	GRST 996AA and GRST 996AB are for full or part-time students on extension.
0	3		On Campus	Part time	983.25	59.80	105.55	24.00	189.35	1,334.50	1,172.60	2,507.10	ODOT COO : C
	1.5	GRST 999	Off Campus	Part time	491.63	51.55	-		51.55	1,334.50	543.18	1,877.68	GRST 999 is for students that are away from campus but fulfilling the registration

UNIVERSITY OF REGINA FACULTY OF GRADUATE STUDIES

GRADUATE TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE

Spring and Summer 2024 (202420) SEMESTER as of January 29, 2024 (subject to change) (In Canadian Dollars)

GRST 994 AA - ZZ - for students in Advanced Standing. Credit hours range from 3 to 9. Tuition is assessed according to the number of credit hours. Mandatory Student Fees and International Surcharge (If Applicable) will be assessed.

Other Fees

Graduate Studies Application Fee	125.00
Graduate Studies Late Registration Fee	40.00
Graduate Studies Program Route Change Fee	50.00
Graduate Studies Re-instatement Fee (Based on 1.5 Cr Hrs)	491.63
Co-op Fee	1,031.25
Audit Fees are 50% of normal tuition for the course with no other fees assessed	

* PhD students must register full time (six credit hours) in each semester, are considered full time and are assessed a flat tuition fee regardless of how many credit hours they are registered in

~ URSU fees will be assessed as \$43.30/student plus \$5.50/credit hour. All students on campus and off campus, including Federated College students, are required to pay the Student's Union Fee. Student's Union Fees will not be assessed on off-campus contract classes.

***Academic Technologies Fee of \$24.00 per semester will be assessed to all students on campus and off campus (including Federated College students). The Academic Technologies Fee will not be assessed for on campus or off campus contract classes.

^^ The Student Services, Health & Wellness Fee is used to provide partial funding for student health, wellness, and service initiatives. This fee is assessed to all students on campus and off campus (including Federated College students). This fee will not be assessed for on campus or off campus contract courses. This fee is mandatory even if the student does not access facilities, activities, services, and programs.

^^The rates in these columns are for the Masters of Computer Science Data Science and Human-Centered Computing programs only. All other Computer Science graduate programs tuition is calculated using the regular M.Sc. and Ph.D. rates.

FOR TUITION AND FEE RATES FOR THE LEVENE SCHOOL OF BUSINESS, PLEASE SEE THE LEVENE SCHOOL OF BUSINESS TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE.

FOR TUITION AND FEE RATES FOR THE JOHNSON-SHOYAMA SCHOOL OF PUBLIC POLICY, PLEASE SEE THE JOHNSON-SHOYAMA SCHOOL OF PUBLIC POLICY TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE.